
【語学系講座情報】

① 講師名

（講座NO．10106　）

② 講座名

③ レベル ※★の数が多いほど高難易度（最大★★★★★5個）。初心者向けは★1個です。

④ 内容

⑤ 会場

⑥ 回数 全 10 回

⑦ 曜日・時間 土 曜日 ～

⑧ 受講料 円

⑨ 定員 ２０ 名

⑩ 教材費等

⑪ シラバス 回

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

6/29
How are you today? What’s your plan next week? Pronunciation Drill No. 3 (今日は元気ですか？来
週の予定は何ですか?発音ドリルNo.3)

7/6
How are you today? What did you eat for breakfast? Pronunciation Drill No. 4 (今日はどうですか？
朝食に何を食べましたか？発音ドリルNo.4)

7/13
How are you today? What do you think about your pronunciation improvement? Pronunciation Drill
No. 5 (今日は元気ですか？あなたの発音の改善についてどう思いますか?発音ドリルNo.5)

8/24
How are you today? What is your overall comment or impression about your pronunciation efforts?
Is it enough? Pronunciation Drill No. 9 (今日は元気ですか？あなたの発音の取り組みについての全体
的なコメントや感想は何ですか?それは十分か？発音ドリル No.9)

7/27
How are you today? What helps you to speak better? Pronunciation Drill No. 6 (今日は元気です
か？より上手に話すために役立つものは何ですか?発音ドリルNo.6)

8/3
How are you today? What letters are difficult to say up to now? Pronunciation Drill No. 7 (今日は
元気ですか？今まで言いにくい文字は何ですか？発音ドリルNo.7)

8/17
How are you today? What makes you enjoy this class? Pronunciation Drill No. 8 (今日は元気です
か？このクラスの魅力は何ですか?発音ドリルNo.8)

6/1
How are you today? Pronunciation Drill No. 1 (今日は元気ですか？発音ドリルNo.1)

6/15
How are you today? Do you have any news? Pronunciation Drill No. 2(今日は元気ですか？何か
ニュースはありますか？発音ドリルNo.2)

★

5/25
Greetings, Introduction, Pronunciation Assessment 1 (挨拶、自己紹介、発音評価1)

18,000

有　・　無 Handouts

その他（準備
するものなど）

Notebook and pen or pencil.

日付 内容

東海市

Joy A. Bastian　（ジョイ　ア　バスチャン）

英語発音スキルアップ講座（初級）
English Pronunciation for Everyone (Speak Clearly)

このクラスは、発音スキルを向上させるのが好きなすべての人を対象としています。各レッスンで
は、顔の筋肉のリラクゼーションの練習と実際の発音の練習に焦点を当てます。今回は旅行会話
もレッスンに含まれております。みなさん、ようこそ！

１５：００ １６：００


