【語学系講座情報】

Joy A. Bastian (ジョイ ア バスチャン) 1 講師名

(講座NO.10106)

英語発音スキルアップ講座(初級) 講座名 2 English Pronunciation for Everyone (Speak Clearly)

レベル 3 ※★の数が多いほど高難易度(最大★★★★★5個)。初心者向けは★1個です。

内容 4 このクラスは、発音スキルを向上させるのが好きなすべての人を対象としています。各レッスンで は、顔の筋肉のリラクゼーションの練習と実際の発音の練習に焦点を当てます。今回は旅行会話 もレッスンに含まれております。みなさん、ようこそ!

東海市 会場 (5)

回数 10 6 全 回

曜日·時間 15:00 16:00 曜日 土

8 受講料 18,000

円

9 定員 20 名

教材費等 (10)

有・無 Handouts Notebook and pen or pencil. その他(準備 するものなど)

11) シラバス

回	日付	内容
1	5/25	Greetings, Introduction, Pronunciation Assessment 1 (挨拶、自己紹介、発音評価1)
2	6/1	How are you today? Pronunciation Drill No. 1 (今日は元気ですか?発音ドリルNo.1)
3	6/15	How are you today? Do you have any news? Pronunciation Drill No. 2(今日は元気ですか?何かニュースはありますか?発音ドリルNo.2)
4	6/29	How are you today? What's your plan next week? Pronunciation Drill No. 3 (今日は元気ですか?来週の予定は何ですか?発音ドリルNo.3)
5	7/6	How are you today? What did you eat for breakfast? Pronunciation Drill No. 4 (今日はどうですか?朝食に何を食べましたか?発音ドリルNo.4)
6	7/13	How are you today? What do you think about your pronunciation improvement? Pronunciation Drill No. 5 (今日は元気ですか?あなたの発音の改善についてどう思いますか?発音ドリルNo.5)
7	7/27	How are you today? What helps you to speak better? Pronunciation Drill No. 6 (今日は元気ですか?より上手に話すために役立つものは何ですか?発音ドリルNo.6)
8	8/3	How are you today? What letters are difficult to say up to now? Pronunciation Drill No. 7 (今日は元気ですか?今まで言いにくい文字は何ですか?発音ドリルNo.7)
9	8/17	How are you today? What makes you enjoy this class? Pronunciation Drill No. 8 (今日は元気ですか?このクラスの魅力は何ですか?発音ドリルNo.8)
10	8/24	How are you today? What is your overall comment or impression about your pronunciation efforts? Is it enough? Pronunciation Drill No. 9 (今日は元気ですか?あなたの発音の取り組みについての全体的なコメントや感想は何ですか?それは十分か?発音ドリル No.9)